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Grant Administration Program 
Update

Regional Advisory Committee Meeting #102

June 2023

San Diego 
IRWM Financial 
Summary

IRWM SD RAC Meeting #102

Proposition 50 $25.0M 18 18 $25.0M
Proposition 84, Plan $1.0M 1 1 $1.0M
Proposition 84, Round 1 $7.9M 11 11 $7.9M
Proposition 1, Plan Update $250K 1 1 $250K
Proposition 84, Round 2 $10.5M 7 7 $10.5M

Proposition 84, Round 3 $15.1M 7 7 $15.1M

Proposition 84, Round 4 $31.1M 13 3 $17.7M

Proposition 1, DACI $5.6M 9 7 $5.1M

Proposition 1, Round 1 $15.3M 7 0 $7.3M

Drought Relief $5.0M 4 1 $1.2M

Proposition 1, Round 2 $16.0M 6 0 $0

Total $132.8M 84 56 $90.9M
Notes: 
* Completed grant programs are highighted in gray.

* Data as of June 1, 2023
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Active 
IRWM 

Grants vs. 
Billed

IRWM SD RAC Meeting #102

$31,131,415

$5,551,350

$15,336,336

$5,000,000

$16,084,697

$17,658,881

$5,071,978

$7,297,397

$1,179,187

0 

Prop 84 Round 4

Prop 1 DACI

Prop 1 Round 1

Drought Relief

Prop 1 Round 2

GRANT AWARD ($) GRANT AMOUNT BILLED TO DATE ($)

Remaining: $41.9 M

Proposition 84, Implementation Grant, Round 4
Percent Complete

IRWM SD RAC Meeting #102

76%

33%

96%

99%

81%

80%

100%

99%

87%

100%

100%

100%

99%

25%50%100%

PROJECT 13 HODGES RES NTS

PROJECT 12 SWEETWATER RESERVOIR WETLAND

PROJECT 11 SAN DIEGO RIVER HEALTHY HEADWATERS

PROJECT 10 SAFARI PARK DROUGHT RESPONSE

PROJECT 9 EAST COUNTY ADVANCE WT

PROJECT 8 ESCONDIDO ADV WATER TREATMENT 

PROJECT 7 UCSD WATER CONSERVATION 

PROJECT 6 INTEGRATED WATER SOLUTIONS

PROJECT 5 RURAL DAC, PHASE 3

PROJECT 4 MS. SMARTY PLANTS

PROJECT 3 SAN DIEGO WATER CONSERVATION

PROJECT 2 CHOLLAS HOME MAKEOVER

PROJECT 1 REGIONAL DROUGHT RESILIENCY

As of  March 31, 2023
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Proposition 84, 
Implementation Grant 

Round 4

Project 8, Escondido 
Advanced Water Treatment 

for Agriculture
Local Project Sponsor: 

City of Escondido

IRWM SD RAC Meeting #102

Proposition 84, 
Implementation Grant 

Round 4

Project 8, Escondido 
Advanced Water Treatment 

for Agriculture
Local Project Sponsor: 

City of Escondido

IRWM SD RAC Meeting #102
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Proposition 84, 
Implementation Grant 

Round 4

Project 9, East County 
Advanced Water 

Purification Treatment
Local Project Sponsor: 

Padre Dam MWD

IRWM SD RAC Meeting #102

New treatment facility construction update: Shown at the pictures are three digesters, 
aeration basins, and secondary clarifiers

Proposition 1, 
Disadvantaged Community Involvement (DACI)
Percent Complete

IRWM SD RAC Meeting #102

100%

100%

100%

100%

95%

100%

100%

90%

100%

25%50%100%

PROJECT 11 PROJECT  STORM WATER QUALITY FOR CHOLLAS CREEK DACS

PROJECT 10 STORM WATER QUALITY FOR ESCONDIDO CREEK DACS

PROJECT 9 STORM WATER QUALITY FOR PARADISE VALLEY DACS

PROJECT 8 STORM WATER QUALITY FOR GRAPE DAY PARK DACS

PROJECT 7 SEDIMENT MANAGEMENT FOR TIJUANA RIVER VALLEY DACS

PROJECT 6 ALTERNATIVE NON-POTABLE WATER SUPPLIES, XERISCAPE DESIGN

PROJECT 5 HEALTHY WATER FOR FORESTER CREEK DACS

PROJECT 4 GROUNDWATER PLANNING FOR PAUMA VALLEY DACS AND TRIBES

PROJECT 3 GROUNDWATER PLANNING FOR DACS AND TRIBES IN THE ANZA VALLEY

As of  June 1, 2023
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Proposition 1, Implementation Grant 
Round 1 Percent Complete

IRWM SD RAC Meeting #102

78%

82%

88%

97%

53%

25%

78%

2%3%6%12%24%48%96%

PROJECT 7 SAN ELIJO STORMWATER CAPTURE & REUSE

PROJECT 6 NORTH COUNTY RECYCLED WATER PROJECT

PROJECT 5 PURE WATER OCEANSIDE

PROJECT 4 LOWER SANTA MARGARITA RIVER IPR PILOT PROJECT

PROJECT 3 NORTH CITY PURE WATER FACILITY INFLUENT PUMP STATION

PROJECT 2 PARADISE VALLEY CREEK WATER QUALITY 

PROJECT 1 2020 REGIONAL WATER USE EFFICIENCY PROGRAM

As of  June 1, 2023

Proposition 1, Round 1

Project 3: North City Pure 
Water Facility Influent Pump 

Station
Local Project Sponsor: City of San 

Diego

IRWM SD RAC Meeting #102
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Urban and Multibenefit Drought Relief
Percent Complete

IRWM SD RAC Meeting #102

100%

10%

10%

23%

2%3%6%12%24%48%96%

PROJECT 4 R-2 RESERVOIR REHABILITATION

PROJECT 3 THE ACRES WATER CONSOLIDATION - PHASE 1

PROJECT 2 BALLARD WELL CONNECTION & TRANSMISSION PIPELINE

PROJECT 1 SAN PASQUAL DURO COMMUNITY WATERLINE

As of  June 1, 2023

Proposition 1, 
Round 2

IRWM SD RAC Meeting #102

December 2022 Grant Award

April 23, 2023 DWR Agreement

May 2023 Local Project Sponsor        
Agreements -ongoing

June 1, 2023 Program Kickoff & Training

July 2023 Invoicing and Reporting
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Contact:

Loisa Burton
San Diego County Water Authority
IRWM San Diego Grant Administrator
(858) 522-6739
lburton@sdcwa.org

IRWM SD RAC Meeting #102
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